

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16592 of 2018

=====

KAUSHIKBHAI CHAMPAKLAL TRIVEDI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
DR.ABHISST K THAKER(7010) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. HENIL SHAH, AGP for the Respondent – State

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/09/2025
ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP Mr. Henil Shah appearing for the respondent No.1–State prays for time, to take instruction and if it requires, to file further affidavit.

Re-list the matter on 13.10.2025. Affidavit, if any, shall be filed on or before 10.10.2025.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)