

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16592 of 2018

=====

KAUSHIKBHAI CHAMPAKLAL TRIVEDI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DR.ABHISST K THAKER(7010) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 01/12/2025
ORAL ORDER

At the request of Dr. Abhisst K. Thaker, learned
counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 12.02.2026.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)